14th MASTERS'INTERNATIONAL GERMAN
SPEED SKATING SPRINT CLASSICS
Inzell/Germany, 2 -3 Feb 2008

Results 08-10-06-Results-Inzell

90 Participants (17 Ladies, 73 Men) from 12 Nations.
AUT 1, BEL 1, ESP 1, GER 39, ITA 12, NED 16, NOR 3
ROM 1, RUS 9, SUI 4, UKR 2, USA 1

4 IMSSC Records (Masters' International Records)

Black type = IMSSC Records

Rk = Rank; Nat = Nation; F = female (Ladies), M = male (Men);

four distances classification in 5 year groups,

F 30 = Ladies 30 - 34 years, M 30 = Men 30 - 34 years, other age groups
appropriate; age = age reached 30.06.2008; f = fallen; dq = disqualified

LADIES
Rk Name Nat 500m 1000m 500m 1000 m Points
F 25

1 Kathrin Petzet GER 49,14 dq 49,25 1:37,99 -
F 30

1 Cristina Andrei ROM 48,03 1:38,09 47,85 1:36,03 192,940
F 35

1 Kathrin Voigt GER 45,39 1:31,60 44,64 1:28,60 180,130
2 Renate Ulrich GER 50,06 1:40,54 48,72 1:39,17 198,635
F 40

1 Regula Burgin SUl 47,39 1:38,94 46,44 1:34,37 190,485
2 Grit Mertens GER 47,99 1:k38,58 48,76 1:35,43 193,755
3 Gundi Pawasserat GER 51,13 1:48,73 49,97 1:43,50 207,215
4 Claudia Maisch GER 52,55 2:00,06 51,72 1:46,07 217,330
F 45

1 Elke Sengewald GER 49,21 1:42,85 50,04 1:40,17 200,760
F 50

1 Ute Zillmann GER 49,36 1:39,34 48,70 1:35,95 195,705
2 Silvia Tassara ITA 52,37 151,73 52,08 1:46,26 213,445
3 Elena Azarova RUS 55,35 1:55,50 53,52 1:48,44 220,840
F 55

1 Halida Vorobiova RUS 50,75 1:44,76 50,13 1:42,87 204,695
2 Joke Wittenberg NED 53,77 1:49,02 52,45 144,76 213,110
F 60

1 Ria Slikker NED 50,10 1:43,37 50,21 1:41,83 202,910
F70

1 Avietta Vilnikova RUS 1:07,38 2:28,33 1:06,04 2:19,79 277,480
2 Alda Segantin ITA 1:24,01 3:01,81 1:41,18 dns -



MEN
Rk Name

M
1

2
3
4
5

M
1
2
3

M
1

M
1
2
3
4

M

20
Mario Leister
Wytali Bytschkow
Marcel Weil}
Colin Gort
Andrea Villa

25
Alexander Petzet
Uwe Hermann
A. Schellenberg

30
Willem Blakborn

35
Anthony Morabito
Alex Woudstra
Marcello Bresin
Mella Livio

40
Hubert Kreutz
Alexandr Simonenko
Han Kamminga
Danny Witkamp
Jens Kroll
Stephan Haueisen
Dietmar Fehrmann
Jens Schiege

45
Ettema Jilles
Vladimir Voinov
Vladimir Letunov
Klaus Reuter
Vladimir Papulov
Ulli Lenk
Heine Deelstra
Michael Pawlik

50
Victor van den Hoff
Mircea Vranceanu
Uve Karsten
Flavio Rigon
Jorg Lauterbach
Jorg Voigtmann
Reinhold Marsollek
Harald Sander
Paolo Gemme

Nat

GER
GER
GER
NED
ITA

GER
GER
GER

GER

USA
NED
ESP

ITA

AUT
UKR
NED
NED
GER
GER
GER
GER

NED
RUS
RUS
GER
RUS
GER
NED
GER

NED
GER
GER
ITA
GER
GER
GER
GER
ITA

500 m

44,96
44,49
46,65
44,63
49,53

44,18
44,87
47,77

41,85

43,39
48,10
50,08
49,47

42,94
42,19
42,35
43,85
44,08
47,14
47,90
46,98

42,69
43,05
45,51
45,45
47,36
47,83
1:09,24 f
44,88

41,98
43,65
44,80
47,12
46,27
46,50
47,32
51,26
53,11

1000 m

1:28,84
1:30,40
1:34,36
1:28,81
1:39,14

1:27,41
1:32,65
1:34,26

1:21,94

1:33,92
1:34,68
1:38,08
1:44,23

1:23,38
1:24,32
1:26,17
1:24,95
1:26,62
1:30,82
1:33,80
1:33,28

1:23,79
1:25,37
1:29,17
1:31,12
1:39,67
1:37,60
1:32,79
1:31,24

1:23,03
1:27,63
1:29,95
1:33,35
1:35,47
1:34,63
1:36,29
1:47,88
1:46,36

500 m

43,80
45,33
44,74
44,54
48,05

44,02
43,44
46,10

40,91

44,09
47,00
48,38
48,36

40,66
41,05
41,33
42,61
43,47
45,14
46,68
47,27

42,29
42,57
44.47
44,53
46,49
47,26
47,23
dns

41,80
43,70
44,23
45,68
45,31
46,83
46,26
49,88
51,24

1000 m

1:28,70
1:29,73
1:32,32
1:43,87
1:38,23

1:27,19
1:30,38
1:31,94

1:21,31

1:33,78
1:35,62
1:37,19
1:39,59

1:20,37
1:21,97
1:24,56
1:22,40
1:26,64
1:30,70
1:31,73
1:35,61

1:22,85
1:24,96
1:28,14
1:29,17
1:35,41
1:35,22
1:31,59
dns

1:21,17
1:25,60
1:28,34
1:31,70
1:33,18
1:34,21
1:33,00
1:42,45
1:42,63

Points

177,530
179,885
184,730
185,510
196,265

175,500
179,825
186,970

164,385

181,330
190,250
196,095
199,740

165,475
166,385
169,045
170,135
174,180
183,040
187,345
188,695

168,300
170,785
178,635
180,125
191,390
191,500
208,660

165,880
173,965
178,175
185,325
185,905
187,750
188,225
206,305
208,845



MEN (continuation 1)
Rk Name
M 55
Sergey Avdeev
Waldemar Kramer
Twan den Braber
Ben Ruckert
Adriaan Aarnoutse
Fabio Ravanelli
Alberzt Saubert
Adriano Salgarello
60
Leo Schoenmeijer
Leif-Harry HANSEN
Kare Qiry
Joop Eijpe
Urs Dux
Martin Seiler
Pierguiseppe Cavallino
Fabio Vigano
65
Knut Nesse
Bram de Vries
Peter Reimann
Heinz-Jurgen Vignold
Karl Komiatszegi
Segey Shkyaev
Heinz Dutsch
Cees Gort
Ulrich Glnther
10 Gulnther Schrenick
11 Antonio Nitto
M 70
1 Vladimir Budin
2 Ramir Kuramshin
3 Werner Krohn
4 Gerd Dzony
5 Mario Lucchetti
M 75
1 Willy Caboor
2 Karl Hager
3 Wim de Graaf

Nat

RUS
GER
NED
NED
GER
ITA
GER
ITA

NED
NOR
NOR
NED
Sul
GER
ITA
ITA

NOR
NED
Sul
GER
GER
RUS
GER
NED
GER
GER
ITA

RUS
RUS
GER
GER
ITA

BEL
GER
GER

500 m

44,79
44,49
46,26
46,28
46,42
48,09
51,69
53,71

44,78
44,26
46,27
51,02
51,61
50,48
53,26
56,86

46,27
46,43
49,14
49,58
50,78
50,31
54,17
54,30
55,19
1:01,08
1:06,10

48,70
48,84
51,50
52,95
1:01,50

55,73
1:01,04
1:00,70

1000 m

1:27,31
1:27,14
1:31,47
1:32,30
1:34,06
1:36, 81
1:42,71
1:45,61

1:30,49
1:32,85
1:34,75
1:43,18
1:43,13
1:39,07
1:50,53
1:57,07

1:33,97
1:35,25
1:36,71
1:39,06
1:40,96
1:46,02
1:45,37
1:50,78
1:53,16
2:04,09
2:26,32

1:42,56
1:41,94
1:48,25
1:48,08
2:10,68

1:55,83
2:06,33
2:12,73

500 m

43,46
44,21
46,23
46,55
46,73
47,25
51,52
53,27

44,41
43,49
45,44
50,07
50,65
52,68
52,59

1:09,56 f

45,88
45,81
48,51
49,37
50,40
49,63
53,59
53,77
56,90
1:00,21
1:05,59

48,29
48,84
50,26
53,59
1:01,57

55,36
1:00,43
58,68

1000 m

1:27,42
1:28,63
1:29,71
1:32,11
1:32,91
1:35,45
1:41,53
1:47,20

1:29,98
1:31,48
1:35,82
1:42,78
1:40,79
1:43,46
1:51,68
1:54,60

1:31,14
1:34,19
1:34,64
1:38,56
1:41,72
1:41,90
1:43,50
1:48,93
1:51.12
2:00,93
2:26,29

1:36,17
1:38,03
1:42,54
1:46,87
2:04,78

1:53,31
2:00,23
2:03,35

Points

175,615
176,585
183,080
185,035
186,635
191,470
205,330
213,385

179,425
179,915
186,995
204,070
204,220
204,425
216,955
242,255

184,705
186,960
193,325
197,760
202,520
203,900
212,195
217,925
224,230
243,800
277,995

196,355
197,665
207,155
214,015
250,800

225,660
244,750
247,420



	Seite #1
	Seite #2
	Seite #3

